
2004 MSHSL Section 3AA Varsity Girls' Championship 
St Croix Bluffs Regional Park, Hastings MN   Oct. 28, 2004   Drizzle, Rain, Mud, Fun! 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Park                     23    1    3    4    5   10   22   40   15:56.0      38.9 
  2   Tartan                   71   12   13   14   15   17   56   59   16:35.6      33.2 
  3   Woodbury                 86    2    9   19   26   30   34   47   16:51.2    1:44.3 
  4   Henry Sibley             91    8   16   18   24   25   27   39   16:53.1    1:16.5 
  5   Central                 105    6   11   28   29   31   43   48   17:02.5    1:40.8 
  6   Cretin-Derham Hall      176   20   21   23   54   58   63   64   17:58.0    2:32.6 
  7   Eagan                   179   32   33   36   37   41   49   51   18:02.4      37.1 
  8   Simley                  199    7   35   50   52   55   57   61   18:14.1    3:06.5 
  9   Harding                 264   42   44   53   60   65   67   73   19:14.4    1:46.2 
 10   Highland Park           288   45   46   62   66   69   70   71   20:05.3    3:36.9 
 11   Como Park               327   38   68   72   74   75             22:29.7    6:17.1 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: South St Paul, Arlington, Johnson 
 
1. Park 
 1901     1  Marie Borner, 12            15:29.5   
 1902     3  Jamie Brooks, 10            15:59.2   
 1908     4  Stephanie Lanik, 8          16:00.9   
 1916     5  Nicole Westphal, 8          16:02.0   
 1903    10  Becca Delaney, 9            16:08.3   
 1900    22  Katie Borner, 8             17:04.4   
 1913    40  Staci Paul, 11              18:17.3   
Time = 79:39.7     Places = 23 
 
2. Tartan 
  903    12  Hannah Wurl, 7              16:22.8   
  901    13  Taylor Wurl, 9              16:31.9   
  902    14  Larissa Johnson, 8          16:32.3   
  900    15  Leah Korf, 11               16:35.2   
  904    17  Tara Korf, 7                16:55.9   
  913    56  Hope Chang, 10              19:13.0   
  905    59  Alexis Russell, 11          19:36.4   
Time = 82:58.0     Places = 71 
 
3. Woodbury 
 2001     2  Lauren Bleyl, 8             15:58.8   
 2002     9  Carissa Miller, 8           16:07.1   
 2004    19  Brooke Schlotterback, 8     16:58.2   
 2003    26  Karin Rasmussen, 9          17:29.2   
 2010    30  Alaina Norcutt, 9           17:43.0   
 2029    34  Kara Wallis, 12             17:57.8   
 2009    47  Kelsey Lange, 9             18:37.4   
Time = 84:16.1     Places = 86 
 
4. Henry Sibley 
  110     8  Rebecca Spurr, 10           16:06.7   
  118    16  April Coates, 9             16:53.1   
  120    18  Kate Moran, 8               16:57.1   
  100    24  Sarah Haverkamp, 12         17:05.6   
  104    25  Julia Snider, 11            17:23.2   
  116    27  Lisa Napier, 9              17:30.7   
  101    39  Laura Napier, 12            18:13.8   
Time = 84:25.5     Places = 91 
 
5. Central 
 1100     6  Emma Barker, 12             16:05.1   
 1110    11  Claire Luby, 11             16:15.4   
 1113    28  Dana O'Malley, 12           17:31.8   
 1106    29  Amy Knutson, 10             17:34.1   
 1115    31  Chelsea Willett, 10         17:45.9   
 1107    43  Elyse Kouri, 12             18:31.9   
 1114    48  Sophie Volladsen, 12        18:40.8   
Time = 85:12.2     Places = 105 
 

6. Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1301    20  Maggie Cullen, 10           17:00.9   
 1303    21  Courtney Heinz, 11          17:02.5   
 1300    23  Kelsey Heinz, 9             17:05.1   
 1306    54  Zoe Ryan, 11                19:08.4   
 1309    58  Lisa Singh, 12              19:33.4   
 1305    63  Natalie Obst, 11            20:12.2   
 1304    64  Anna Hottinger, 11          20:14.0   
Time = 89:50.0     Places = 176 
 
7. Eagan 
 1434    32  Kristina Bruns, 12          17:48.3   
 1431    33  Ashely Scott, 11            17:48.7   
 1427    36  Morgan Koth, 11             18:02.3   
 1411    37  Lauren Renneke, 9           18:07.3   
 1419    41  Mal Berg, 11                18:25.3   
 1417    49  Steph Seidel, 10            18:50.1   
 1418    51  Jen Berg, 11                18:56.2   
Time = 90:11.6     Places = 179 
 
8. Simley 
  607     7  Sally Paulson, 11           16:05.5   
  610    35  Toni Toborg, 12             17:59.6   
  604    50  Caroline Labat, 7           18:53.8   
  602    52  Heather Classen, 9          18:59.7   
  605    55  Katie McKeever, 10          19:12.0   
  609    57  Brinn Reinsberg, 11         19:16.1   
  611    61  Michelle Webb, 12           19:59.7   
Time = 91:10.4     Places = 199 
 
9. Harding 
 1507    42  Amy Thompson, 12            18:30.0   
 1512    44  Aa                          18:34.2   
 1510    53  Anna Weaver, 12             19:01.5   
 1504    60  Yibai Li, 11                19:50.1   
 1505    65  Heather Richardson, 12      20:16.2   
 1506    67  Emily Strong, 10            21:31.4   
 1508    73  Samantha Thompson, 10       23:21.7   
Time = 96:11.9     Places = 264 
 
10. Highland Park 
 1602    45  Sam Drogue, 11              18:36.7   
 1608    46  Tali Minsberg, 10           18:37.1   
 1618    62  Meghan Young-Dixon, 10      20:11.7   
 1604    66  Caitlin House, 12           20:47.3   
 1613    69  Sally Robertson, 9          22:13.5   
 1612    70  Abby Phillips, 10           22:26.3   
 1611    71  Siri Peterson, 12           22:43.3   
Time = 100:26.1     Places = 288 
 
11. Como Park 
 1200    38  Kristina Brown, 12          18:10.9   
 1207    68  Lydia Sorensen, 11          22:01.0   
 1208    72  Shayla Williams, 11         23:21.2   
 1201    74  Erica DuBois, 8             24:27.6   
 1204    75  Ellen Fisher, 9             24:28.0   
Time = 112:28.4     Places = 327 

 
 
 
 
 
 



              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 1901     1     1  Marie Borner, 12            15:29.5    Park 
 2001     2     2  Lauren Bleyl, 8             15:58.8    Woodbury 
 1902     3     3  Jamie Brooks, 10            15:59.2    Park 
 1908     4     4  Stephanie Lanik, 8          16:00.9    Park 
 1916     5     5  Nicole Westphal, 8          16:02.0    Park 
 1100     6     6  Emma Barker, 12             16:05.1    Central 
  607     7     7  Sally Paulson, 11           16:05.5    Simley 
  110     8     8  Rebecca Spurr, 10           16:06.7    Henry Sibley 
 2002     9     9  Carissa Miller, 8           16:07.1    Woodbury 
 1903    10    10  Becca Delaney, 9            16:08.3    Park 
 1110    11    11  Claire Luby, 11             16:15.4    Central 
  903    12    12  Hannah Wurl, 7              16:22.8    Tartan 
  901    13    13  Taylor Wurl, 9              16:31.9    Tartan 
  902    14    14  Larissa Johnson, 8          16:32.3    Tartan 
  900    15    15  Leah Korf, 11               16:35.2    Tartan 
  118    16    16  April Coates, 9             16:53.1    Henry Sibley 
  904    17    17  Tara Korf, 7                16:55.9    Tartan 
  120    18    18  Kate Moran, 8               16:57.1    Henry Sibley 
 2004    19    19  Brooke Schlotterback, 8     16:58.2    Woodbury 
 1301    20    20  Maggie Cullen, 10           17:00.9    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1303    21    21  Courtney Heinz, 11          17:02.5    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1900    22    22  Katie Borner, 8             17:04.4    Park 
 1300    23    23  Kelsey Heinz, 9             17:05.1    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  100    24    24  Sarah Haverkamp, 12         17:05.6    Henry Sibley 
  104    25    25  Julia Snider, 11            17:23.2    Henry Sibley 
 2003    26    26  Karin Rasmussen, 9          17:29.2    Woodbury 
  116    27    27  Lisa Napier, 9              17:30.7    Henry Sibley 
 1113    28    28  Dana O'Malley, 12           17:31.8    Central 
 1106    29    29  Amy Knutson, 10             17:34.1    Central 
 2010    30    30  Alaina Norcutt, 9           17:43.0    Woodbury 
 1115    31    31  Chelsea Willett, 10         17:45.9    Central 
 1434    32    32  Kristina Bruns, 12          17:48.3    Eagan 
 1431    33    33  Ashely Scott, 11            17:48.7    Eagan 
 2029    34    34  Kara Wallis, 12             17:57.8    Woodbury 
  610    35    35  Toni Toborg, 12             17:59.6    Simley 
 1427    36    36  Morgan Koth, 11             18:02.3    Eagan 
 1411    37    37  Lauren Renneke, 9           18:07.3    Eagan 
 1200    38    38  Kristina Brown, 12          18:10.9    Como Park 
  101    39    39  Laura Napier, 12            18:13.8    Henry Sibley 
 1913    40    40  Staci Paul, 11              18:17.3    Park 
 1419    41    41  Mal Berg, 11                18:25.3    Eagan 
 1507    42    42  Amy Thompson, 12            18:30.0    Harding 
 1107    43    43  Elyse Kouri, 12             18:31.9    Central 
 1512    44    44  Aa                          18:34.2    Harding 
 1602    45    45  Sam Drogue, 11              18:36.7    Highland Park 
 1608    46    46  Tali Minsberg, 10           18:37.1    Highland Park 
 2009    47    47  Kelsey Lange, 9             18:37.4    Woodbury 
 1114    48    48  Sophie Volladsen, 12        18:40.8    Central 
 1417    49    49  Steph Seidel, 10            18:50.1    Eagan 
  604    50    50  Caroline Labat, 7           18:53.8    Simley 
 1418    51    51  Jen Berg, 11                18:56.2    Eagan 
  706    52        Kelsey Watt, 7              18:58.7    South St Paul 
  700    53        Jessica Brennhoffer, 11     18:59.1    South St Paul 
  602    54    52  Heather Classen, 9          18:59.7    Simley 
 1510    55    53  Anna Weaver, 12             19:01.5    Harding 
 1306    56    54  Zoe Ryan, 11                19:08.4    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  605    57    55  Katie McKeever, 10          19:12.0    Simley 
  913    58    56  Hope Chang, 10              19:13.0    Tartan 
  609    59    57  Brinn Reinsberg, 11         19:16.1    Simley 
 1002    60        Ashley Ehlers, 8            19:22.3    Arlington 
 1003    61        Kylee Ehlers, 8             19:23.1    Arlington 
 1309    62    58  Lisa Singh, 12              19:33.4    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  905    63    59  Alexis Russell, 11          19:36.4    Tartan 
 1504    64    60  Yibai Li, 11                19:50.1    Harding 
  611    65    61  Michelle Webb, 12           19:59.7    Simley 
 1618    66    62  Meghan Young-Dixon, 10      20:11.7    Highland Park 
 1305    67    63  Natalie Obst, 11            20:12.2    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1304    68    64  Anna Hottinger, 11          20:14.0    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  704    69        Melissa Brown, 8            20:15.7    South St Paul 
 1505    70    65  Heather Richardson, 12      20:16.2    Harding 
 1604    71    66  Caitlin House, 12           20:47.3    Highland Park 
 1506    72    67  Emily Strong, 10            21:31.4    Harding 
 1802    73        Stephanie Leonetti, 11      21:37.2    Johnson 
 1815    74        Aa                          21:42.2    Johnson 
  709    75        Nefertiti Brown             21:48.4    South St Paul 
 1207    76    68  Lydia Sorensen, 11          22:01.0    Como Park 
 1000    77        Farhia Abdulahi, 12         22:12.2    Arlington 
 1613    78    69  Sally Robertson, 9          22:13.5    Highland Park 
 1612    79    70  Abby Phillips, 10           22:26.3    Highland Park 



 1800    80        Angel Robinson, 10          22:30.5    Johnson 
 1007    81        Letita Martin, 9            22:32.6    Arlington 
 1611    82    71  Siri Peterson, 12           22:43.3    Highland Park 
 1208    83    72  Shayla Williams, 11         23:21.2    Como Park 
 1508    84    73  Samantha Thompson, 10       23:21.7    Harding 
 1201    85    74  Erica DuBois, 8             24:27.6    Como Park 
 1204    86    75  Ellen Fisher, 9             24:28.0    Como Park 
 


